506806278 08/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853097

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/17/2018	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
HGXE HOLDINGS, LLC			12/17/2018
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΤΥ DATA		
Name			Execution Date
HOLOGENIX LLC			12/17/2018
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	· ·	-	
Name:			
Street Address:	-	17383 SUNSET BOULEVARD, SUITE A420	
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES		
State/Country:			
Postal Code:	90272		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		
Property Type		Number]
Application Number:	62	2054158	1
Ann linetian Number	15	798088	
Application Number:		22222	-
Application Number:	14	860082	
		915921	-
Application Number:	16		_
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number:	16 U\$	915921	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	16 U\$	915921	_
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	16 US DATA	915921 61551447	successful it will be sent
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA 16	915921	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA provided; i	915921 S1551447 he e-mail address first; if that is un	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA provided; i 94	915921 S1551447 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA DATA provided; i 94 kw	915921 S1551447 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 96290788	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA DATA provided; i 94 Ki	915921 S1551447 He e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 96290788 volfe@buchalter.com	
Application Number: Application Number: PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA DATA De sent to ti provided; i 94 kw Kl 18	915921 S1551447 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei</i> 96290788 volfe@buchalter.com MBERLY WOLFE	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI L. BARNES			
SIGNATURE:	/Kari L. Barnes/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger (DE evidence) HGXE-Hologenix#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE evidence) HGXE-Hologenix#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE evidence) HGXE-Hologenix#page3.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HGXE HOLDINGS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HOLOGENIX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HOLOGENIX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:11 O`CLOCK P.M.



3584926 8100M SR# 20188144467

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204112919 Date: 12-17-18

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 057107 FRAME: 0703

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executes this Certificate of Merger:

1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hologenix LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC") and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is HGXE Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hologenix LLC.

4. The merger is to become effective on November 15, 2018, for accounting purposes only.

5. The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the Surviving LLC at 80 William Street, Suite 280, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC upon request, without cost, to any member of, or any person holding an interest in, the constituent limited liability companies.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 15th day of November, 2018.

> HOLOGENIX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company By:

Name: Jim Califoun Chief Executive Officer Title:-

RECORDED: 08/06/2021